regarding the “non-standard auditor’s report” issued by the CPAs firm for the Reporting

Period: N/A

12. Punishments and rectifications

Being punished or being required to rectify within a deadline by China Securities Regulatory Commission and its

resident agencies that adopt administrative supervision measures during the Company's Reporting Period does not

exist.

Directors, supervisors, senior executives and shareholders holding more than 5% shares and are suspected of

selling and buying company shares illegally with the Company disclosing to take back such earnings: N/A

13. Possibility of listing suspension and termination after disclosure of this annual report

No such cases.

14. Other significant events

No such cases in the Reporting Period.

15. Significant events of subsidiaries: N/A

16. Issue of corporate bonds: N/A

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Particulars about Shareholders

1. Changes in shares

1.1 Changes in shares

Before the change Increase/decrease in the change (+, -) After the change

Number
Proportion

(%)

Issuance of

new shares

Bonus

shares

Capitalization

of capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Number
Proportion

(%)

1. Restricted shares  1,000,005,480 59.30 0 0 1,500,008,040 -526,940,991 973,067,049 1,973,072,529 46.80

1.1 Shares held by the 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2014 Annual Report of Midea Group Co., Ltd.

80

state

1.2 Shares held by

state-owned corporations
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.3 Shares held by other

domestic investors
941,505,480 55.83 0 0 1,412,258,040 -380,690,991 1,031,567,049 1,973,072,529 46.80

Among which: Shares

held by domestic

corporations

781,500,000 46.34 0 0 1,172,250,000 -382,500,000 789,750,000 1,571,250,000 37.27

Shares held by

domestic individuals
160,005,480 9.49 0 0 240,008,040 1,809,009 241,817,049 401,822,529 9.53

1.4 Shares held by

foreign investors
58,500,000 3.47 0 0 87,750,000 -146,250,000 -58,500,000 0 0

Among which: Shares

held by foreign

corporations

58,500,000 3.47 0 0 87,750,000 -146,250,000 -58,500,000 0 0

Shares held by

foreign individuals
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. Non-restricted shares  686,317,909 40.70 0 0 1,029,477,043 526,940,991 1,556,418,034 2,242,735,943 53.20

2.1 RMB ordinary

shares
686,317,909 40.70 0 0 1,029,477,043 526,940,991 1,556,418,034 2,242,735,943 53.20

2.2 Domestically listed

foreign shares
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.3 Overseas listed

foreign shares
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.4 Other  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. Total shares 1,686,323,389 100.00 0 0 2,529,485,083 0 2,529,485,083 4,215,808,472 100.00

Reasons for the changes in shares

a. 620 Shares in the Company (before the 2013 annual profit distribution) held by Chen Jianwu, former CFO of

GD Midea Holding, were unlocked for trading on 18 Apr. 2014.

b. Liao Wenjian, former supervisor of the Company, increased his shareholdings in the Company by 500 shares

within half a year of his resignation and before the 2013 annual profit distribution, which were 100% locked up.

c. As a resolution of the 2013 Annual General Meeting, based on the total number of shares of 1,686,323,389 as at

31 December 2013, the Company converted on 30 April 2014 capital reserves into share capital on the basis of 15